

Name of the Company: Tokyo Electron Limited

Name of the Representative: Toshiki Kawai

President & CEO

(Representative Director)

(Code No.8035; The First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Person to contact: Tatsuya Aso

Vice President of General Affairs Dept.

(Tel: 03-5561-7000)

## **Notice regarding the Status of Share Repurchase**

(Under the provisions of its Articles of Incorporation pursuant to paragraph 1, Article 459 of the Companies Act of Japan)

Tokyo Electron Limited (TEL) announced that TEL executed repurchase of its own shares as stated below in accordance with the resolution of the Board of Directors' meeting held on May 27, 2019, under the provisions of its Articles of Incorporation pursuant to paragraph 1, Article 459 of the Companies Act.

1. Type of shares acquired: Shares of common stock

Total number of shares acquired: 487,200 shares
 Total cost of acquisition: 7,241,176,013 yen

4. Period of acquisition: From May 29, 2019 to May 31, 2019
5. Method of acquisition: Purchased on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

## (Reference)

1. Details of the resolution of the Board of Directors' meeting held on May 27, 2019

(1) Type of shares to be acquired: Shares of common stock
(2) Total number of shares to be acquired: Up to 14 million shares

(Equivalent to 8.5% of outstanding shares excluding

treasury stock)

(3) Total cost of acquisition: Up to 150 billion yen

(4) Period of acquisition: From May 28, 2019 to December 31, 2019

Cumulative total of shares repurchased in accordance with the above Board of Directors' meeting resolution

(As of May 31, 2019)

Total number of shares acquired: 487,200 shares
 Total cost of acquisition: 7,241,176,013 yen